ZORC Surge Suppressor
Operating Manual
 2
High Frequency
Transient Surge Suppressors
For protection of medium and low voltage motors and transformers
ZORC is a unique high frequency transient over voltage surge suppressor for the protection of motors and
transformers from steep wave-front, short rise-time, high magnitude, spikes, surges and other transient voltages,

Available Types
ZORC type: Number
Ordering Examples:
ZORC type M3-11KV-EXN
ZORC type P3-3KV
Standard ZORC - medium voltage
Medium voltage ZORC units are available in voltages ranging from 2.2kV to 40kV.
Both machine and panel mount version are available as follows:
- Machine mount from 2.2kV to 40kV
- Panel mount from 2.2kV to 12.5kV
Note:
The prefix M indicates a machine mounted ZORC while a prefix P indicates a panel mounted ZORC. Other voltage types on
request.
M: Motor / Transformer Mounting
P: Panel Mounting
LVZ: 3ph Low Voltage ZORC only
1: Single Phase
3: Three Phase
TYPE
SINGLE or THREE PHASE
VERSION
C:  3Ph Compact 3 & 6kV ZORC’S only
RATED VOLTAGE
LVZ 400:  380/400V 50Hz
LVZ 550: 525/550V 50Hz
LVZ 1100: 1000/1100V 50Hz
3:  3 & 3,6kV 50/60Hz
6:   6 & 7,2kV 50/60Hz
11:   10 & 12kV 50/60Hz
ExN (non sparking) CERTIFICATION
Blank:  Not certified
ExN:   Class 1 division 2 certified
(ExN non sparking) temperature classes
T1 to T5 to SABS 970-1971 (amended)
 6
COMPACT ZORC - medium voltage
- M3C-3kV use on 3.3kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
- M3C-6kV use on 6.6kV 3 phase 50/60Hz systems
The compact ZORC is a 3 phase design fitted with 1 metre high voltage silicone rubber flexible leads. This
facilitates easy installation into a motor/transformer terminal box and is directly connected to the
motor/transformer terminals, thus reducing the required clearance associated with the conventional porcelain
bushings.
LVZ ZORC - low voltage
The low voltage ZORC has three standard models:
- LVZ400 use on 380/400V 3 phase 50Hz systems.
- LVZ550 use on 525/550V 3 phase 50Hz systems.
- LVZ1100 use on 1000/1100V 3 phase 50Hz systems.
Note:
ZORC optimised RC surge suppressors are also available as customised designs for 15/24kV, and 30/36kV 3-
phase 50/60Hz systems, generally for dry-type transformer and oil immersed arc furnace transformer protection
applications. Certain other, lower, and higher system voltages are available on request. Enquire from Strike
Technologies for further details.
Accessories
IP55 sheet metal terminal cover with removable gland plate (for cable entry from below), provides a weather-
proof, fully metal clad, floor standing enclosure for the ZORC type M3-3/6/11kV, enabling cabling to a motor,
generator or transformer terminal box.
Drawings can be supplied for enclosure Types:
- ENC-3/6KV-M3: IP55 enclosure for ZORC types M3-3kV or M3-6kV
- ENC-11KV-M3: IP55 enclosure for ZORC type M3-11kV
 7
Application
ZORC - protection of motor & transformers from switching surges:
Function & Testing
Steep Wave-Front Surge Problems